In Brazil alone, according to data from the Pan American Health 
Organization (PAHO, 2020), given the official confirmation of the first case, on February 26, 2020, there are approximately 30,000 
(thirty thousand) cases of infection, of which almost 1,800 (thousand and eight hundred) resulted in deaths, until April 15, at 7 pm, 
date and time of this record. 

In several parts of the world, associations between the brand of the Mexican beer called Corona Extra and the spread of the virus 
started to emerge (FOLHA DE SÃO PAULO, 2020).